



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 27/2026**

JPG BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Swaroop, Advocate

Mob: 9716643101

Email: sanjivswaroop@gmail.com

versus

DJT RETAILERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek S.K. and Mr. J. Shivam
Kumar, Advs.

Mob: 9783678914

Email: skjha@luthra.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

1. The present petition has been filed under Section 11(5) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 ("Arbitration Act"), seeking appointment of a Sole Arbitrator in relation to the disputes arising from the License Agreement dated 22nd February, 2023, wherein, the petitioner was the licensor and the respondent was the licensee.

2. Due to the non-payment of dues, in relation to the license fee and non-compliance, the petitioner issued a notice under Section 21 of the Arbitration Act dated 08th October, 2025. The petitioner claims an approximate amount of Rs. 2,78,38,077/-.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent puts in appearance and submits that the matter be referred to mediation, since the respondent seeks to settle



the matter.

4. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner gives his consent that the matter be referred to mediation.
5. Accordingly, with the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to be listed before the Mediator on 10th February, 2026.
6. List before the Court on 25th March, 2026.
7. Copy of this order shall be sent to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, forthwith.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/SK