



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 27/2026**

JPG BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Swaroop, Adv.
M: 9716643101

versus

DJT RETAILERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek E. Kisku and Mr. J.
Shivam Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties seek accommodation for today on the ground that parties are likely to enter into a Settlement Agreement.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 25, 2026/KR