



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 27/2026**

JPG BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Swaroop, Advocate.

(M): 9716643101

Email: sanjivswaroop@gmail.com

versus

DJT RETAILERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek E. Kisku with Mr. J.

Shivam Kumar, Advocates.

(M): 9783678914

Email: skjha@luthra.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Conciliated Agreement dated 29th April, 2026 has been received from the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, as per which, the parties have settled their disputes amicably.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in view of the settlement of the disputes, he does not wish to press the present petition.
3. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/c